PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REID RUBENSTEIN	05/29/2020
DAVID SUNSHINE	05/29/2020
MARK SCHWARTZ	05/29/2020
JASON WILCOX	05/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YIELD SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	7555 E. HAMPDEN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80231	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16700402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 310-5214
Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTOPHER D. REICHLEN, ESQ. Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 187410-010100/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTOPHER D. REICHLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristopher D. Reichlen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 052794 FRAME: 0962

506083582

source=187410_010100_Assignment#page1.tif source=187410_010100_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052794 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Reid Rubenstein, David Sunshine, Mark Schwartz, Jason Wilcox, having set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

COMPUTER-BASED SYSTEMS INCLUDING BLOCKCHAINS WITH DIFFERENTIAL PERMISSIONING AND VAULTING OF TOKENS AND TOKEN EXCHANGES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

for which a non-provisional application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **December 2, 2019,** and assigned patent application serial number 16/700,402.

WHEREAS, Yield Solutions Group, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Colorado, and having its principal place of business at 7555 E. Hampden Avenue, Suite 500, Denver Colorado, 80231 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, including any future right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1|Page

ACTIVE 47881448v1

Signature:

Reid Rubenstein

Signature:

Davjd Sunshjug

Signature:

Mark Schwartz

Signature:

Jason Wilcox

ACTIVE 47867546v1

2 | Page

PATENT REEL: 052794 FRAME: 0965